amount that reflects the consideration which the Group expects to be entitled in exchange for those goods or
services.

Under SFRS(I) 15, the entity’s obligation to transfer goods or services to a customer for which the entity has
received consideration (or an amount of consideration is due) from the customer is recognised as a contract
liability. This balance was previously recognised in trade and other payables and so has been reclassified with
the adoption of SFRS(I) 15.

ANNUAL REPORT 2019124

Notes to the
Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 30 September 2019

36. 	 ADOPTION OF NEW FINANCIAL REPORTING FRAMEWORK AND ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND
RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION (CONTINUED)

	 Restatement of comparative figures

Reclassifications have been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance comparability with the
current year’s financial statements.

The effects of adopting SFRS(I) 15 and restatement of comparative figures which resulted in the reclassification
of certain accounts are summarised below:

Note
30 September

2018 Reclassification
30 September

2018

$’000 $’000 $’000

As previously
stated Restated

Statements of financial position

Trade receivables (i) 3,996 385 4,381

Other receivables, deposits and prepayments (i) 2,288 (1,041) 1,247

Amounts due from joint ventures (i) – 656 656

Gross amounts due to customers for
construction contracts (ii) 5 (5) –

Contract liabilities (ii) – 395 395

Other payables and accruals (ii) 4,130 (390) 3,740

Consolidated statement of cash flows

Changes in working capital:

Due from/(to) customers for construction contracts (ii) 3,020 (3,020) –

Contract liabilities (ii) – 3,410 3,410

Trade and other payables (ii) (9,253) (390) (9,643)

The nature of the adjustments is described as below:

(i)	 Reclassifications have been made to the prior year’s financial statements to enhance comparability with
the current year’s financial statements.

(ii)	 Under SFRS(I) 15, the consideration received from customers prior to fulfilling the performance obligations
as stated in the contract is recognised as contract liabilities. This balance was previously recognised in
gross amounts due to customers for construction contracts and trade and other payables and so has been
reclassified with the adoption of SFRS(I) 15.

These reclassifications do not have any impact on the financial results of the Group.